holding the options. These shares, however, are not deemed outstanding for the purposes of computing the percentage
ownership of any other person. Percentage of beneficial ownership is based on 28,584,452 shares of common stock
outstanding as of March 4, 2016, assuming no exercise of the option to purchase additional shares from us. Except as
disclosed in the footnotes to this table and subject to applicable community property laws, we believe that each
stockholder identified in the table possesses sole voting and investment power over all shares of common stock shown
as beneficially owned by the stockholder. Unless otherwise indicated in the table or footnotes below, the address for
each beneficial owner is c/o Wingstop Inc., 5501 LBJ Freeway, 5th Floor, Dallas, Texas 75240.

90

Edgar Filing: Wingstop Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 178

Table of Contents

Shares beneficially
owned

prior to this
offering(1)

Number
of shares

offered (no
option

exercised)

Shares beneficially
owned

after this offering(1)

(no option exercised)

Number
of shares

offered (full
option

exercised)

Shares beneficially
owned

after this offering(1)

(full option
exercised)

Number Percentage Number Percentage Number Percentage
Principal
stockholder:
RC II WS LLC(2) 19,120,390 66.9% 4,800,726 14,319,664 50.1% 719,217 13,600,447 47.6%

Other selling
stockholders:
Bill Knight Trust(3) 285,176 1.0% 71,601 213,575 * 10,727 202,848 *
Lance Loshelder(4) 156,349 * 39,256 117,093 * 5,881 111,212 *
Other Selling
Stockholders(5) 215,891 * 53,567 162,324 * 8,025 154,299 *
Named executive
officers and
directors:
Charles R.
Morrison(6) 306,561 1.1% 34,850 271,711 1.0% 6,150 265,561 *
Michael F.
Mravle(7) 42,700 * � 42,700 * � 26,350 *
Larry D. Kruguer � � � � � � � �
Neal K. Aronson(2) 19,120,390 66.9% 4,800,726 14,319,664 50.1% 719,217 13,600,447 47.6%
Sidney J.
Feltenstein(8) 54,500 * � 54,500 * � 54,500 *
Michael J. Hislop(9) 29,067 * � 29,067 * � 29,067 *
Lawrence P. Molloy � � � � � � � �
Erik O. Morris � � � � � � � �
Steven M.
Romaniello � � � � � � � �

All current
executive officers
and directors as a
group
(14 persons)(2)(10) 19,796,509 69.3% 4,835,596 14,960,933 52.3% 725,367 14,235,566 49.8%

* Represents beneficial ownership of less than one percent (1%) of our outstanding common stock.
(1) Shares shown in the table above include shares held in the beneficial owner�s name or jointly with others, or

in the name of a bank, nominee or trustee for the beneficial owner�s account.
(2) RC II WS LLC directly owns 19,120,390 shares of common stock. RC II WS LLC, a Georgia limited liability

company, is controlled by Roark Capital Partners II, LP, a Delaware limited partnership. Roark Capital Partners II,
LP is controlled by its general partner, Roark Capital GenPar II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, which